
Official Judging Schedule 
   

KAMLOOPS & DISTRICT 
   KENNEL CLUB 

       4 All Breed Championship Shows 
 

SAGEBRUSH WORKING, HERDING & OBEDIENCE CLUB OF B.C. 
4 All Breed Obedience & Rally Trials 

 

     AUGUST 31, SEPTEMBER 1,2 & 3, 2012 
 

Proudly Sponsored by: 
           SHOWDOGSCANADA.COM 

 

 
SPECIAL EVENTS 

BEST OWNER HANDLED DOG IN GROUP AND SHOW (all days) 
 

** NEW** GROUP PLACING FOR PUPPIES 1st – 4th 
Offered – September 1st, 2nd and 3rd 

Chihuahua (Short Coat & Long Coat) Supported Entry (Saturday) 
Samoyed Supported Entry (Saturday) 

Pomeranian Supported Entry (Saturday) 
Junior Handling Competition (Saturday) 

Juvenile Sweepstakes (Sunday) 
 

STEAK DINNER (Friday) 
WINE & CHEESE (Saturday) 
HOT DOG  DINNER (Sunday) 

 

**** SHOW LOCATION **** 
Centennial Park 

700 Franklin Road, (Westside) Kamloops, BC 
 
 
 

Rain or Shine 
 

This event has been approved by and will be held under the rules and regulations 
 of the Canadian Kennel Club 

 
Unbenched and Unexamined 

OUTDOORS 



JUDGE CHANGE 
Friday – August 30th, 2012 

 

Due to unforeseen circumstances Mrs Nancy Popovich is unable to fulfill her assignment. CKC has granted approval 
for Mr Grant Townsend (Victoria, B.C.) to judge all breeds in Group 2 (Hounds) and the Group Level on Friday – 
August 30th, 2012 
 

KAMLOOPS & DISTRICT KENNEL CLUB SHOW TOTALS 
 

 Fri.  Sat. Sun. Mon. 
SPORTING   49   54   56   45 
HOUNDS   42   42   42   40 
WORKING   20   22   22   20 
TERRIERS   20   22   21   19 
TOYS   40   43   41   43 
NON-SPORTING   18   20   17   16 
HERDING   27   31   32   29 
Sub-Totals 216 234 231 212 
JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES N/A N/A   40 N/A 
TOTAL ENTRIES 216 234 271 212 

       

 This schedule is based @ 25 dogs per hour = 2.4 min per dog (Conformation) 
******************************************************************************************************* 
Armband #’s and Pre-Order Catalogs MAY BE PICKED UP @ SHOW SEC’S DESK 90 min PRIOR TO 
THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE SHOW 
 

ALWAYS ALLOW YOURSELF ADDITIONAL TIME FOR ANY POSSIBLE ABSENTEES. 
 

EXHIBITORS PLEASE BE SURE TO CLEAN-UP AFTER YOUR DOGS AT ALL TIMES!!!!! 
 

+ - denotes a Supported Entry 
 

REMINDER - Show grounds open Thursday – August 30th, 2012 @ 12Noon   

 
IMPORTANT - Exhibitor Parking Information 

  
Please follow the directions of the parking attendants. 
  

On Friday evening the Kamloops Kennel Club will be having a by $10 donation steak dinner for all 
exhibitors. All profits will be donated to our zone juniors. Please let us know when you arrive how 
many will be attending. 

 
RV Parking - Will be in designated areas only. Non- prepaid RV parking will be $40 per day/night. 
To protect the grass all vehicles parked in RV Parking must be on the grounds prior to 8am and 
may not leave the grounds until after BIS. This includes tow vehicles. 

  
Please make sure that all RV generators are vented over the roof and ground protection is 
provided to keep from burning the grass.  
 
Please also note as this is a community park within a residential area, we would ask that everyone 
please be respectful of the residents living near the park 
 
These rules will be strictly enforced and we thank you for your co-operation. 

 

DESIGNATED FIRE LANES MUST BE KEPT CLEAR AT ALL TIMES. STRICTLY ENFORCED! 
 

 
ATTENTION ALL EXHIBITORS 

 
DUE TO EXTREME TEMPERATURES THAT CAN OCCUR IN THE OKANAGAN AREA AT THIS TIME OF 
YEAR  IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OWNERS/HANDLERS/AGENTS TO PROVIDE SHADE AND 
WATER TO KEEP THEIR DOGS COOL AT ALL TIMES. THE CLUB WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE. 
 



KAMLOOPS & DISTRICT KENNEL CLUB 
Friday – August 31st, 2012 

RING 1 (12) – MRS W MAISEY (49) RING 2 – MR G TOWNSEND (cont) RING 3 (5) – MR R LOPASCHUK 
8:45am (Sporting breeds)   4 Dachshund (MSH) 1-2-0-1 1:00pm (NonSporting – 7) 
  5 Weimaraner 2-1-1-1   3 Dachshund (SSH) 1-1-1-0   1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0 
  5 Retriever (Labrador) 2-2-1-0   2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-1-0   3 Schipperke 2-1-0-0 
  3 Retriever (Flat Coat) 0-2-1-0   3 Drever 0-0-2-1   1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0 
  2 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-0-0 HOUND GROUP JUDGING   1 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0 
  1 Barbet 0-0-1-0     1 Keeshonden 0-0-1-0 
  5 Retriever (NSDT) 1-3-1-0 RING 3 (9) – MR R LOPASCHUK NONSPORTING GROUP JUDGING 
  5 Spaniel (EngSpringer) 1-4-0-0 8:30am (Working breeds = 20)   
12 Retriever (Golden) 3-6-3-0   3 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-1 RING 3 (13) – MR R LOPASCHUK 
10:15am    2 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-1 1:50pm (Terrier breeds = 20) 
  1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0   2 Rottweiler 0-0-2-0   2 Amer.Staffordshire 0-1-0-1 
  2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-1-1   1 Karelian Bear Dog 0-0-1-0   1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1 
  3 Spaniel (EngCocker) 1-0-2-0   4 Kuvaszok 1-3-0-0   2 Border Terrier 2-0-0-0 
  5 Spaniel (AmCocker) 0-2-3-0   5 Boxer 2-2-0-1   1 Bull Terr.(Miniature) 0-1-0-0 

SPORTING GROUP JUDGING   1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0   1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-0 
    1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1   1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0 
RING 1 (8) – MRS W MAISEY (27)   1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1   1 Irish Terrier 1-0-0-0 
11:15am (Herding breeds) WORKING GROUP JUDGING   2 Norwich Terrier 0-1-1-0 
  1 Welsh Corgi (Pem.) 0-0-1-0     3 Schnauzer (Mini.) 0-1-1-1 
  9 Shetland Sheepdog 4-1-1-3 RING 3 (3) – MR R LOPASCHUK   1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1 
  1 Polish Lowland Shdg 1-0-0-0 9:45am (NonSporting  – 11)   1 Soft Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-0 
  1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-0-1-0   5 Boston Terrier 2-1-2-0   1 Welsh Terrier 1-0-0-0 
  6 German Shepherd 1-4-0-1   4 French Bulldog 1-2-0-1   3 West Highland White 1-1-1-0 
 - LUNCH BREAK -   2 Bulldog 0-1-1-0 TERRIER GROUP JUDGING 
1:15pm      
  2 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-1-0 RING 3 (9) – MR R LOPASCHUK * ORDER OF GROUP JUDGING * 
  3 Collie (Rough) 0-2-1-0 10:15am (Toy breeds = 40) (tentative – subject to change) 
  4 Belgian Shepherd Dog 3-1-0-0   4 Pug 2-1-1-0 Morning Afternoon 

HERDING GROUP JUDGING   4 Miniature Pinscher 1-1-2-0 WORKING NONSPORTING 
    2 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-1 SPORTING HERDING 
RING 2 (13) – MR G TOWNSEND   9 Havanese 2-5-1-1 TOYS TERRIERS 
1:15pm (Hound breeds = 42)   2 Chihuahua (SC) 1-0-1-0  HOUNDS 
  1 Saluki 0-1-0-0   2 Papillon 0-2-0-0   
12 Rhodesian Ridgeback 5-3-3-1   6 Poodle (Toy) 4-2-0-0 Best in Show Mrs W Maisey 
  1 Pet.Bas.Grif.Vendeen 1-0-0-0   6 Yorkshire Terrier 2-4-0-0 Reserve B.I.S. “                   “ 
  1 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-0   5 Cavalier King Charles 2-1-2-0 Puppy in Show “                   “ 
  2 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-1-0 TOY GROUP JUDGING   
  3 Borzoi 0-2-1-0 - LUNCH BREAK -    
  7 Afghan Hound 3-3-1-0     
  1 Basenji 0-0-1-0     
  2 Beagle 0-0-2-0     
      

(continued @ top of next column) (continued @ top of next column)   

 



KAMLOOPS & DISTRICT KENNEL CLUB 
Saturday – September 1st, 2012 

RING 1 (13) – MR R LOPASCHUK RING 1 – MR R LOPASCHUK (cont RING 2 (5) – MRS W MAISEY (7) 
8:30am (Sporting breeds = 54)   4 Dachshund (MSH) 1-2-0-1 11:00am (NonSporting breeds) 
  2 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-0-0   3 Dachshund (SSH) 1-1-1-0   1 Keeshonden 0-0-1-0 
  7 Retriever (Labrador) 3-3-1-0   2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-1-0   3 Schipperke 2-1-0-0 
  8 Weimaraner 3-3-1-1   3 Drever 0-0-2-1   1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0 
  4 Spaniel (EngSpringer) 1-3-0-0   1 Norwegian Lundehund 1-0-0-0   1 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0 
  1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0     1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0 
  5 Retriever (NSDT) 1-3-1-0 RING 2 (3) – MRS W MAISEY (13)   
  3 Retriever (Flat Coat) 0-2-1-0 8:30am (Nonsporting breeds) RING 2 (7) – MS K CHANT (21) 
  1 Barbet 0-0-1-0 + 4 Bulldog 1-2-1-0 11:15am (Toy breeds) 
  5 Spaniel (AmCocker) 0-2-3-0   4 French Bulldog 1-2-0-1   4 Pug 1-1-2-0 
10:00am    5 Boston Terrier 2-1-1-0 +2 Chihuahua (SC) 1-0-1-0 
  3 Spaniel (EngCocker) 1-0-2-0  1 Exh.   4 Chinese Crested 0-3-1-0 
12 Retriever (Golden) 3-6-3-0     2 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-1 
  1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0 RING 2 (13) – MRS W MAISEY (22)   4 Miniature Pinscher 1-1-2-0 
  2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-1-1 9:00am (Terrier breeds) +1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0 
   2 Amer.Staffordshire 0-1-0-1   4 Poodle (Toy) 2-2-0-0 
RING 1 (4) – MR R LOPASCHUK   1 Bull Terr.(Miniature) 0-1-0-0  
10:45am (Herding breeds = 10)   1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1 RING 3 (10) – MRS C CINNAMON 
  7 German Shepherd 2-4-0-1   2 Border Terrier 2-0-0-0 8:30am (Working breeds = 22) 
  1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0   1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-0   2 Rottweiler 0-0-2-0 
  1 Polish Lowland Shpdg 1-0-0-0   1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0   2 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-1 
  1 Welsh Corgi (Pem.) 0-0-1-0   1 Irish Terrier 1-0-0-0   3 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-1 
    3 Norwich Terrier 1-1-1-0   6 Boxer 2-2-1-1 
RING 1 (14) – MR R LOPASCHUK   4 Schnauzer (Min.) 0-2-1-1   1 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-1-0-0 
11:15am (Hound breeds = 42)   1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1   1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0 
  1 Saluki 0-1-0-0   1 Soft Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-0   4 Kuvaszok 1-3-0-0 
11 Rhodesian Ridgeback 5-3-2-1   1 Welsh Terrier 1-0-0-0   1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1 
  1 Pet.Bas.Grif.Vendeen 1-0-0-0   3 West Highland White 1-1-1-0   1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1 
  1 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-0     1 Karelian Bear Dog 0-0-1-0 
  2 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-1-0 RING 2 (4) – MRS W MAISEY (22)   
  3 Borzoi 0-2-1-0 10:00am (Toy breeds) RING 3 - MS M MORAN McQUINN 
 - LUNCH BREAK -    4 Cavalier King Charles 2-1-1-0 9:30am (Herding breeds = 21) 
1:00pm  10 Havanese 2-6-1-1   4 Belgian Shepherd 3-1-0-0 
  7 Afghan Hound 3-3-1-0   4 Papillon 1-3-0-0   3 Collie (Rough) 0-2-1-0 
  1 Basenji 0-0-1-0   4 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-0-0   2 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-1-0 
  2 Beagle 0-0-2-0   12 Shetland Sheepdog 6-2-1-3 
      
      
      

(continued @ top of next column) (continued @ top of next column) (continued on reverse side) 

 
 

 
NOTE: ALL GROUP JUDGING ON SATURDAY (September 1) WILL BE HELD ON COMPLETION OF  
BREED JUDGING, COMMENCING @ 1:15pm 
 



KAMLOOPS & DISTRICT KENNEL CLUB 
Saturday – September 1st, 2012 (cont’d) 

     
JUNIOR HANDLING EVENT   * ORDER OF GROUP JUDGING * 

during the lunch break @ 12:15pm   (commencing @ 1:15pm) 
    TOYS W Maisey 

RING 3 JUDGES: T.B.A.  NONSPORTING W Maisey 
    TERRIERS W Maisey 
Registration will be held at the    WORKING C Cinnamon 
Show Secretary’s desk between   HERDING R Lopaschuk 
10:15am & 11:15am   SPORTING R Lopaschuk 
    HOUNDS R Lopaschuk 
Fee: $2.00     
    Best in Show Mr R Lopaschuk 
   Reserve B.I.S. “                       “ 
    Puppy in Show “                       “ 
      
      
     
      

 
 

WINE AND CHEESE 
               Saturday, September 1st, 2012 after Best in Show 

FREE to all our exhibitors as a thank-you from the Kamloops & District Kennel Club 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



KAMLOOPS & DISTRICT KENNEL CLUB 
Sunday – September 2nd, 2012 

RING 1 (3) – MR A ZEE (13) RING 1 – MR A ZEE (cont’d) RING 3 (8) – MR H PYBUS (32) 
8:30am (NonSporting breeds) 1:15pm  8:30am (Herding breeds) 
  5 Boston Terrier 2-1-2-0   2 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-0-0   4 Belgian Shepherd 3-1-0-0 
  4 French Bulldog 1-2-0-1   1 Barbet 0-0-1-0   3 Collie (Rough) 0-2-1-0 
  4 Bulldog 1-2-1-0   5 Retriever (NSDT) 1-3-1-0   2 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-1-0 
    1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0   7 German Shepherd 2-4-0-1 
RING 1 (10) – MR A ZEE (22) 12 Retriever (Golden) 3-6-3-0   1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-0-1-0 
9:00am (Working breeds)   2 Setter (Irish) 0-2-0-0   1 Polish Lowland Shdg 1-0-0-0 
  6 Boxer 2-2-1-0   4 Spaniel (EngSpringer) 1-3-0-0 13 Shetland Sheepdog 6-3-1-3 
  3 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-1   1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-1-0   1 Welsh Corgi (Pem.) 0-0-1-0 
  2 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-1   2 Spaniel (EngCocker) 0-0-1-1 HERDING GROUP JUDGING 
  2 Rottweiler 0-0-2-0   5 Spaniel (AmCocker) 0-2-3-0   
  4 Kuvaszok 1-3-0-0 SPORTING GROUP JUDGING RING 3 (12) – MR H PYBUS (41) 
  1 Karelian Bear Dog 0-0-1-0   10:15am (Toy breeds) 
  1 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-1-0-0 RING 2 (12) – M MORAN McQUINN   3 Pug 1-1-1-0 
  1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0 1:15pm (Terrier breeds = 21)   4 Cavalier King Charles 2-1-1-0 
  1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1   3 West Highland White 1-1-1-0   3 Chihuahua (SC) 1-1-1-0 
  1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1   1 Welsh Terrier 1-0-0-0   4 Chinese Crested 0-3-1-0 

WORKING GROUP JUDGING   1 Soft Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-0   9 Havanese 2-5-1-1 
    1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1   2 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-1 
RING 1 (4) – MR A ZEE (4)   4 Schnauzer (Min.) 0-2-1-1   1 Japanese Spaniel 0-0-1-0 
10:30am (Bal.of NonSporting)   3 Norwich Terrier 1-1-1-0   4 Miniature Pinscher 1-1-2-0 
  1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0   1 Irish Terrier 1-0-0-0   4 Papillon 1-3-0-0 
  1 Keeshonden 0-0-1-0   1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0   1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0 
  1 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0   1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-0   4 Poodle (Toy) 2-2-0-0 
  1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0   2 Border Terrier 2-0-0-0   2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0 
NONSPORTING GROUP JUDGING   1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1 TOY GROUP JUDGING 
    2 Amer.Staffordshire 0-1-0-1   
RING 1 (13) – MR A ZEE (56) TERRIER GROUP JUDGING   
11:10am (Sporting breeds)     
  8 Weimaraner 3-3-1-1     
  7 Retriever (Labrador) 3-3-1-0     
  6 Retriever (Flat Coat) 0-3-3-0     
 - LUNCH BREAK -      
      
      
      
      
(continued @ top of next column) (continued @ top of next column) (continued on reverse side) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



KAMLOOPS & DISTRICT KENNEL CLUB 
Sunday – September 2nd, 2012 (contd) 

RING 3 (13) – MR H PYBUS (42)  * ORDER OF GROUP JUDGING * 
1:30pm (Hound breeds)   (tentative – subject to change) 
  7 Afghan Hound 3-3-1-0   Morning Afternoon 
  1 Basenji 0-0-1-0   HERDING TERRIERS 
  2 Beagle 0-0-2-0 JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES  WORKING SPORTING 
  3 Drever 0-0-2-1 TIME: lunch break (12:15pm) NONSPORTING HOUNDS 
  1 Pet.Bas.Grif.Vendeen 1-0-0-0   TOYS  
  1 Saluki 0-1-0-0 RING 1 – MRS J SKJEIE (17)   
  3 Borzoi 0-2-1-0   9 – Junior Puppy Males Best in Show Mr A Zee 
  2 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-1-0   7 – Senior Puppy Males Reserve B.I.S.        “           “ 
  1 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-0   1 – 12 to 18 mos. Females Puppy in Show “           “ 
12 Rhodesian Ridgeback 5-3-3-1     
  4 Dachshund (MSH) 1-2-0-1 RING 2 – MS K FYKE (23)   
  3 Dachshund (SSH) 1-1-1-0   3 – 12 to 18 mos. Males   
  2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-1-0 10 – Junior Puppy Females   

HOUND GROUP JUDGING 10 – Senior Puppy Females   
  Best in Sweepstakes   
      
      

 
 
 

HOT DOG DINNER 
Sunday, September 2nd, 2012 after Best in Show 

Featuring: Hot Dogs with all the trimmings (fried onions, sauerkraut, ketchup, relish, mustard) and 
FREE BEER 

Price: $5.00 (per dog) and 1 BEER 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



KAMLOOPS & DISTRICT KENNEL CLUB 
Monday – September 3rd, 2012 

RING 1 (3) – MR H PYBUS (11) RING 1 – MR H PYBUS (cont’d) RING 2 (9) – MR A ZEE (29) 
8:00am (NonSporting breeds) 1:00pm  1:00pm (Herding breeds) 
  3 French Bulldog 1-1-0-1   3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-2-1-0   1 Welsh Corgi (Pem.) 0-0-1-0 
  4 Boston Terrier 2-1-1-0   3 Spaniel (AmCocker) 0-1-2-0   9 Shet.Sheepdog 4-1-1-3 
  4 Bulldog 1-2-1-0   1 Spaniel (EngCocker) 0-0-1-0   1 Polish Lowland  1-0-0-0 
    2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-1-1   1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-0-1-0 
RING 1 (10) – MR H PYBUS (20) SPORTING GROUP JUDGING   1 Iceland Sheepdog 1-0-0-0 
8:30am (Working breeds)     7 German Shepherd 2-4-0-1 
  2 Rottweiler 0-0-2-0 RING 2 (13) – MR A ZEE (40)   2 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-1-0 
  3 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-1 8:00am (Hound breeds)   3 Collie (Rough) 0-2-1-0 
  4 Boxer 2-1-0-1 12 Rhodesian Ridgeback 5-3-3-1   4 Belgian Shepherd 3-1-0-0 
  2 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-1   1 Basenji 0-0-1-0 HERDING GROUP JUDGING 
  1 Alaskan Malamaute 0-0-1-0   2 Beagle 0-0-2-0   
  1 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-1-0-0   4 Dachshund (MSH) 1-2-0-1 RING 2 (11) – MR A ZEE (19) 
  1 Karelian Bear Dog 0-0-1-0   3 Dachshund (SSH) 1-1-1-0  (Terrier breeds) 
  4 Kuvaszok 1-3-0-0   2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-1-0 (follows Herding Group judging) 
  1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1   1 Norwegian Lundehund 1-0-0-0   2 Amer.Staffordshire 0-1-0-1 
  1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1   5 Saluki 2-1-2-0   1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1 

WORKING GROUP JUDGING   1 Pet.Bas.Grif.Vendeen 1-0-0-0   2 Border Terrier 2-0-0-0 
    1 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-0   1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-0 
RING 1 (5) – MR H PYBUS (18)   2 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-1-0   1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0 
9:45am (Sporting breeds)   3 Borzoi 0-2-1-0   1 Irish Terrier 1-0-0-0 
  1 Barbet 0-0-1-0   4 Afghan Hound 0-3-1-0   2 Norwich Terrier 1-0-1-0 
  2 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-0-0 HOUND GROUP JUDGING   4 Schnauzer (Min.) 0-2-1-1 
  6 Retriever (Flat Coat) 0-3-3-0     1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1 
  7 Retriever (Labrador) 3-3-1-0 RING 2 (12) – MR A ZEE (43)   1 Welsh Terrier 1-0-0-0 
  2 Spaniel (EngSpringer) 0-2-0-0 10:00am (Toy breeds)   3 West Highland Wt 1-1-1-0 
    3 Pug 1-1-1-0 TERRIER GROUP JUDGING 
RING 1 (4) – MR H PYBUS (5)   3 Cavalier King Charles 1-1-1-0   
10:30am (Bal of NonSporting)   3 Chihuahua (SC) 1-1-1-0 * ORDER OF GROUP JUDGING 
  1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0   4 Chinese Crested 0-3-1-0 (tentative – subject to change) 
  1 Keeshonden 0-0-1-0 10 Havanese 2-6-1-1 Morning Afternoon 
  2 Poodle (Standard) 0-2-0-0   2 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-1 WORKING SPORTING 
  1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0   1 Japanese Spaniel 0-0-1-0 HOUNDS HERDING 
NONSPORTING GROUP JUDGING   4 Miniature Pinscher 1-1-2-0 NONSPORTING TERRIERS 

    4 Papillon 1-3-0-0 TOYS  
RING 1 (7) – MR H PYBUS (27)   1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0   
11:15am (Bal of Sporting breeds)   4 Poodle (Toy) 2-2-0-0 Best in Show Mr H Pybus 
12 Retriever (Golden) 3-6-3-0   4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-3-0-0 Reserve B.I.S. “                “ 
  2 Setter (Irish) 0-2-0-0 TOY GROUP JUDGING Puppy in Show “                “ 
  4 Weimaraner 2-0-1-1     
- LUNCH BREAK -      
      

(continued @ top of next column) (continued @ top of next column)   

 



MAP TO SHOW SITE 
 

 

 
 
 
 

Bring all your DULL clipper blades & scissors & clipper repairs to the show. 
Blade Doctor Sharpening Service will be there. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


